
LASC Workgroup Listing and Membership Information
Healthcare Education Workgroup
Name Position/Agency Email
Jane El-Dahr-Chair Tulane University School of Medicine jeldahr@tulane.edu
Jule Assercq Earl K. Long Hospital JGrieb@lsuhsc.edu
Tasha Bergeron Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority-Gamma Eta Omega Tasha.Bergeron@LA.GOV
Bernard Branch St. Elizabeth Hospital-Gonzales Bernard.Brach@steh.com
Kevin Buckels, AE-C St. Elizabeth Hospital-Gonzales Kevin.Buckels@steh.com
Kerri Capello Earl K. Long Hospital KCapel@lsuhsc.edu
H. Jay Collingsworth Our Lady of the Lake Children's Hospital HCollins@ololrmc.com
Linda Guedry Louisiana School Nurses Organization-Retired Linda.Guedry@apsb.org
Shantelle Graves Our Lady of the Lake Hospital Shantelle.Graves@ololrmc.com
David Hagstad St. Elizabeth Hospital-Gonzales David.Hagstad@steh.com
Roxanne Jewell Pointe Coupee General Hospital rjewell@pcgh.org
Jason Kutinac St. Elizabeth Hospital-Gonzales Jason.Kutinac@fmolhs.org
Gina Lagarde OPH/Maternal Child Health Program Gina.Lagarde@LA.GOV
Adam North Our Lady of the Lake Hospital Adam.North@ololrmc.com
Nereida Parada Tulane University School of Medicine nparada@tulane.edu
Kenneth Parish, MD Assistant Professor of Pediatrics kparis@lsuhsc.edu
Raymond Pisani Louisiana Society for Respiratory Care raymond.pisani@lpnt.net 
Ashley Politz LA Chapter American Academy of Pediatrics ashley.politz@laaap.org
Kristi Rapp Xavier University College of Pharmacy krapp1@xula.edu
Caren Pourciau DHH Chronic Disease Nurse Consultant Caren.pourciau@la.gov
Magaret Peggy Sanders Xavier Universtiy College of Pharmacy HEAL II msanders@xula.edu
Yvonne Sterling LSU SPH YSterl@lsuhsc.edu

Community Outreach
Name Position/Agency Email
Eman Williams-Chair LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox eman.williams@la.gov 
Jennifer Bentley Louisiana Public Health Institute jbentley@lphi.org
Collette Stewart-Briley LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox Collette.Stewart-Briley@LA.GOV
Jennifer Burris Southwest Louisiana AHEC advocacy@swlahec.com
Diane Scemeca LSU Agricultural Center DScimeca@agcenter.lsu.edu
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Colleen Clarke Genetic Diseases & Childhood Lead Poisoning Prev Colleen.Clarke@la.gov
Rene Stansbury Southwest Louisiana AHEC tobaccocontrol@swlahec.com
Kahree Wahid Louisiana Department of Social Services Kahree.Wahid.@LA.GOV
Claudia Washington OPH Adolescent School Based Health Centers Claudia.Washington@LA.GOV

Advocacy & Policy
Name Position/Agency Email
Vacant-Chair OPH-Policy, Planning, and Evaluation vacant 
D' Andra Bradford DHH Chronic Disease Control Unit DAndra.Bradford@LA.GOV
Sharon Buchert LA Gov Office on Elderly Affiars sbbuchert@goea.la.gov
Michael Comeaux LA Department of Education michael.comeaux@la.gov
Ashley Dulle LSU-HSC Shreveport adulle@lsuhsc.edu
Cheryl Harris Genetic Diseases & Childhood Lead Poisoning Prev cheryl.harris@la.gov 
Natasha McCoy Consultant NMMCCOY@GMAIL.COM
Ashley McGowan LA Tobacco Control Program ashley.mcgowan@la.gov
Doryne Sunda-Meya Xavier University College of Pharmacy Heal II dsundame@xula.edu
Alma Charles Stewart A. Charles Stewart Consulting alma@acharlesstewart.com

Data and Surveillance
Name Position/Agency Email
Vacant-Chair Louisiana Asthma Program vacant 
Jude Haney DHH-OPH BRFSS Coordinator Todd.Griffin@LA.GOV
Sandy Blake University of Louisiana Monroe blake@ulm.edu
Iben Ricket DHH Tobacco Control Program Brandi.Falgoust@LA.GOV
Vennetta Hayes LA Dept of Environmental Quality Vennetta.Hayes@LA.GOV
Adrienne Katner LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox Adrienne.Katner@LA.GOV
Jocelyn Lewis LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox Jocelyn.Lewis@LA.GOV
Melanie Wearing LA OPH Section on Env Epi & Tox Melanie.Wearing@LA.GOV

Evaluation
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